

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27686-27688/2014

MAHESHWAR SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.
Mr Manish Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr Karamvir Jindal appearing on behalf of Ms Pragati Neekhara, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent nos. 1 to 5 and 7. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time. It is mentioned by the ld. counsel for these respondents that appropriate instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.7 are yet to be obtained. Service of respondent no.7 is otherwise not complete.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 6 and 8 is also awaited. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 23.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar