

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
27686-27688/2014

No(s).

MAHESHWAR SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 has yet not been filed, despite the undertaking given on the last date of hearing. None is present as on date. Service otherwise was complete.

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 have already filed the counter

affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.10.05

Opportunity of respondent No.6 to file the counter

17:34:45 IST
Reason:

affidavit has already been declined.

Item No.35 -2-

Service of respondent No.7 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.8 is already on record.

The petition stands complete in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

j ITEM NO.35 (RACHNA GUPTA)
 Registrar
 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27686-27688/2014

MAHESHWAR SINGH AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HP AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 has yet not
been filed, despite the undertaking given on the last date of
hearing. None is present as on date. Service otherwise was
complete.

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 have already filed the counter

affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.10.05

Opportunity of respondent No.6 to file the counter

17:34:45 IST
Reason:

affidavit has already been declined.

Item No.35

Service of respondent No.7 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.8 is already on record.

The petition stands complete in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar