

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42248/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WPCIL No. 2/2018 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

KIRIT PRADYOT CHANDRA DEB BARMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS BHATTACHARJEE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.189497/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP))

Date : 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Adv.  
                              Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.  
                              Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
                              Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.  
                              Mr. A.S. Aman, Adv.  
                              Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
                              Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.  
                              For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. Nos. 5195-5197/2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER