

ITEM NO.11 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5195-5197/2017

MAHESHWAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 8593/2019 (XIV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 162423/2019 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 166398/2019 and FOR impleading party ON IA 172874/2019 and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 172874/2019 and IA No. 162423/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 172874/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 166398/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 8594/2019 (XIV-A)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 166232/2019 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 166233/2019 and IA No. 166233/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 166232/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 42248/2019 (XIV)
(With IA No. 189497/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 8604/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 8605/2020 (XI-A)

(With IA No. 63060/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 8809/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 11-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Saran, Adv.

Mr. K V Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. M V Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
 Mr. Ananthu Bahuleyan, Adv.
 Mr. Sarveshwar K., Adv.

Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. P S Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
 Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Bangari, Adv.
 Mr. A.S Aman, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.
 For M/s Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. K Parameshwar AOR
 Mr. N Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M V Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
 Mrs. Anu B., Adv.
 Mr. Vibhor Ahlawat, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG/AOR
 Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Bangari, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Jha, Adv.
Ms. Heena Rohra, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Pethia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after four weeks for final hearing.

As prayed for, the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos.5195-5197/2017 are allowed to file requisite affidavit in the meantime.

Mr. K Parameshwar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), prays for and is allowed to serve the respondent - State of Kerala by Dasti in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR