

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5195-5197/2017

MAHESHWAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8593/2019 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 162423/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 172874/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 166398/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 8594/2019 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 166233/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 166232/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 42248/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 189497/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 8604/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 77336/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 111112/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 135498/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8605/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 63060/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 8809/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9866/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 80127/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Lohitaksha Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Vats, Adv.
Ms. Nirmala Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Derwal, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kartik, Adv.
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Mr. Ananthu Bahuleyan, Adv.
Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR
Ms. Somlagna Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Renu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Moirangmayum Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kisku, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Pranshu Paul, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Esha Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bangari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anmol, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bangari, Adv.
Ms. Esha Dutta, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters be listed before a Bench of which one of
us (K. V. Viswanathan, J.) is not a member.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER